COUNCIL
  Mayor John M. “Mike” Davis
  Vice Mayor Bev Smith      Mayor Pro Tem Doug Gunther
 Council Member Joni Brinkman         Council Member Patti Waller
 ADMINISTRATION
  Village Manager Karl E. Umberger     Village Attorney Glen J. Torcivia
  Village Clerk Virginia M. Walton
CALL TO ORDER

SCHEDULE”, BY PLACING A CAP ON THE RATE OF TAX FOR OFFICE,
RETAIL AND WHOLESALE STORE LOCAL BUSINESSES FOR FY 2010-2011
AND BEYOND; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE. Staff:  Bette Lowe, Land Development Director
Motion Second Roll Call Vote
13. ORDINANCE NO. 2010-26 (FIRST READING)
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA                                                   SEPTEMBER 23, 2010
 5
AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM SPRINGS, FLORIDA,
AMENDING CHAPTER 78, UTILITIES, ARTICLE II, WATER AND
WASTEWATER SYSTEM, DIVISION 1, GENERALLY, AND DIVISION 4,
BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES; PROVIDING DEFINITIONS; PROVIDING
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIENS FOR DELINQUENT CHARGES AND FEES;
CREATING A NEW CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM;
PROVIDING FOR A PURPOSE; PROVIDING FOR A CROSS CONNECTION
CONTROL MANUAL; PROVIDING FOR INSTALLATION LOCATIONS,
EXPENSE, INSPECTION AND ENTRY; PROHIBITING CROSS
CONNECTIONS; PROVIDING FOR VIOLATIONS AND PENALTIES;
PROVIDING AN INTERPRETATION; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF LAWS IN
CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND, PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.  Staff:  Bill Davis, Public Service Director
Motion Second Vote
14. ORDINANCE NO. 2O1O-27 (FIRST READING)
AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM SPRINGS, FLORIDA,
AMENDING CHAPTER 78, UTILITIES, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF
THE VILLAGE OF PALM SPRINGS, FLORIDA; MODIFYING RATES AND
CHARGES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICES WITHIN THE
VILLAGE AS WELL AS OUTSIDE THE VILLAGE FOR FISCAL YEARS 2010-
2014 BY ADDING A CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM FEE AND A
2” AND 3” FIRE LINE PROTECTION SERVICE CHARGE AND INCREASING
THE MINIMUM DEPOSIT REQUIREMENT; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION;
PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 Staff:  Bill Davis, Public Service Director
Motion Second Vote
15. RESOLUTION NO. 2010-49 (SITE PLAN)
A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM
SPRINGS, FLORIDA, APPROVING, WITH CONDITIONS, AMENDMENT TO
SITE PLAN (SPR 97-02) AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE (PSSE 97-02)
SUBMITTED BY YMCA OF THE PALM BEACHES, INC., FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF A 6,860 SQUARE FOOT DAYCARE FACILITY LOCATED
AT 2085 SOUTH CONGRESS AVENUE; AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.   Staff:  Bette Lowe, Land Development Director
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA                                                   SEPTEMBER 23, 2010
 6
Motion Second Vote
16. RESOLUTION NO. 2010-50 (SITE PLAN)
A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM
SPRINGS, FLORIDA, APPROVING, WITH CONDITIONS, SITE PLAN (SPR 10-
05) AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE (PSSE 10-03) SUBMITTED BY
PRESCHOOL MANAGEMENT, INC., FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A 1,276
SQUARE FOOT ADDITION TO THE EXISTING 3,625 SQUARE FOOT
DAYCARE FACILITY LOCATED AT 2850 MEADOW ROAD; AND
ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 Staff:  Bette Lowe, Land Development Director
Motion Second Vote
REGULAR AGENDA
RESOLUTIONS
17. RESOLUTION NO. 2010-51
A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM
SPRINGS, FLORIDA, OPPOSING AMENDMENT 4 ON THE 2010 GENERAL